Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Office Location: 4822 Madison Yards Way

LicensE Portal: License.wi.gov Madison, WI 53705 Email: dsps@wisconsin.gov Phone Number: (608) 266-2112 Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

REAL ESTATE EXAMINING BOARD

IRREVOCABLE CONSENT FOR NONRESIDENTS

Instructions: Fill out applicable section(s).

Section A – Per Wis. Stat. § 452.11(3), every nonresident applicant, and every resident licensee who becomes a nonresident, shall file with the Board an irrevocable consent that actions may be commenced against the applicant or licensee in the proper court of any county of the state in which a cause of action arises or in which the plaintiff resides, by the service of any process or pleading authorized by the laws of this state on the Board or any duly authorized employee. The consent shall stipulate and agree that such service is valid and binding as due service upon the applicant or licensee in all courts in this state. The consent shall be duly acknowledged and, if made by a corporation, shall be authenticated by the corporate seal.

Section B - Per Wis. Stat. § 452.137(2), an out-of-state broker who is a party to a cooperative agreement with a firm, and any out-ofstate salesperson of the out-of-state broker, shall comply with the laws of this state, and the out-of-state broker shall file with the Board an irrevocable consent that actions may be commenced against the out-of-state broker in the proper court of any county in this state in which a cause of action arises or the plaintiff resides, by the service of any process or pleading authorized by the laws of this state on the Board or any duly authorized employee. The consent shall stipulate and agree that such service is valid and binding as due service upon the out-of-state broker in all courts in this state. The consent shall be duly acknowledged and, if made by a corporation, shall be authenticated by the corporate seal.

Name of Individual or Business Entity:	WI License Number:
Address of Individual or Business Entity: (street, city, state, zip code)	
Acknowledgment:	
The applicant or business representative herein, does hereby consent irrevo	cably that suits and actions may be commenced against th
resides, by the service of any process or pleading authorized by the laws of Safety and Professional Services or any duly authorized employee thereof, process or pleading shall be taken and held in all courts to be valid and bin	the State of Wisconsin on the Wisconsin Department of and does hereby stipulate and agree that such service of so
resides, by the service of any process or pleading authorized by the laws of Safety and Professional Services or any duly authorized employee thereof, process or pleading shall be taken and held in all courts to be valid and bin	the State of Wisconsin on the Wisconsin Department of and does hereby stipulate and agree that such service of so
applicant in the proper court of any county in the State of Wisconsin in whi resides, by the service of any process or pleading authorized by the laws of Safety and Professional Services or any duly authorized employee thereof, process or pleading shall be taken and held in all courts to be valid and bin the State of Wisconsin. Signature of Applicant or Business Representative (If unable to provide a digital signature print and sign form.)	the State of Wisconsin on the Wisconsin Department of and does hereby stipulate and agree that such service of so

#813 (Rev.10/2018) Wis. Stat. ch. 452

Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services

Section B: Cooperative Agreement	
Name of Individual or Business Entity:	WI License Number:
Address of Individual or Business Entity: (street, city, state, zip code)	
Name of Cooperating Firm: (Sole Proprietor Broker or Broker Business Entity)	License Number:
Address of Cooperating Firm: (street, city, state, zip code)	
Acknowledgment:	
The sole proprietor broker or broker business representative herein, does hereby conscommenced against the Cooperating Firm in the proper court of any county in the Stat arise or in which the plaintiff resides, by the service of any process or pleading author Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services or any duly authorized emagree that such service of such process or pleading shall be taken and held in all court been made upon said applicant in the State of Wisconsin.	te of Wisconsin in which a cause of action may ized by the laws of the State of Wisconsin on the ployee thereof, and does hereby stipulate and
Signature of Sole Proprietor Broker or Business Representative for Cooperating	Firm Date
(If unable to provide a digital signature print and sign form.)	
	CORPORATE SEAL (if applicable)